Purchase Order Number 10269

This Number Must Appear on all
fnvoices, Packing Lists, and Packages

ADAMS COUNTY Order Date: 08124112
PURCHASE ORDER Requested Date: 08/24/12

Cost Center: 3355

ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP INC
6510 W 91ST AVE STE 130
WESTMINSTER CO 80031

Phone:

FAX:

a-mait:

Delivery: FOB DESTINATION

ADAMS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
HIGHWAY WEST

4955 E. 74TH AVE. 18T FL.

COMMERCE CITY CO 80022

Requesting a Time Exlension to 12/31/12 & also a Money Extension of $9,800.00. Please attach to P.O. #4272, This will complete the work associated with the finals
documentation for materiafs incorperated into the Pecos Grade Separation project.

10

11 1 | Time & Meney Extension

THE PECOS STREET PROJECT

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTIONS SERVICES -
REFERENCE ORIGINAL PURHCASE ORDER 4272 ISSUED FOR

EA 0.0000 9,800.00 3355.9135/00002449

Term
Net 30 Days

Tax Rate

*NA*

Sales Tax Total Order
0.00 9,800.00




SECOND ADDENDUM TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND A?DEJEDUM TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (“First Addendum”) is
entered into this _{ | day of 4 (’/‘O A, 2012, by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, focated at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighton, CO 80601, hereinafter referred to as the "County,” and Rocksol Consulting Group, Inc.,
located at 6510 w. 9157 Ave., Ste 130, Westminster, Calorado 80031, hereinafter referred to as the
‘Engineer.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2010 the County entered into a Professional Service Agreement with
Rocksol Consulting Group. Inc, to provide construction testing, inspection and management services
for the Pecos Street Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project, and,

WHEREAS, the term of the Professional Services Agreement commenced after receipt of Notice to
Proceed and expired on December 31, 2011, and,

WHEREAS, the term of the Professional Service Agreement was extended through April 30, 2012,
and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer mutually desire to amend the Service Agreement to extend
the term of the agreement, and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer mutually desire to amend the Services Agreement for
additional materials testing and inspection services, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Engineer agree as follows:

1, The Engineer requests additional time to cover services through completion of the Pecos
Street Froject.

2. The term of the Agreement is extended through September 30, 2012.

3. The county agrees to pay the contractor an additional $9800.00 under the Second
Addendum.
4, The Service Agreement and this Second Addendum contain the entire understanding of the

parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed,
modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by both parties. Any
terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement that are not amended or modified
by this First Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflicts
between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement and this Second
Addendum, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this Second Addendum shall control.

5, The Recitals contained in this Second Addendum are incorporated into the body hereof and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.



6. This Second Addendum may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same
agreement.

7. Nothing expressed or implied in this Second Addendum is intended or shall be construed to
confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim
under or by reason of this Second Addendum or any terms, conditions, or provisions
hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this Second Addendum by and on behalf of
the County and the Engineer shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County and
the Engineer.

8. If any provision of this Second Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or invalid for
any reason, the remainder of the Second Addendum shall remain in effect, unless
otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service Agreement.

a. Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this
Second Addendum, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have caused their names to be affixed.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ARAMS COUNTY, COLORAD

10-¢- 12

Director

ATTEST: Approved as to form

KAREN LONG —
CLERK AND RECORDER Q. Co WA

Adams County Attorney’s Office

Deputy Clerk
ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
,jj Seerd Saeb 10,212
Name Date

Pres ) ,ﬂe\mi"
Title

this _(Q@ day of’DC% \OQM , 2012 by
A RN ERikaroTTER

NOTARY PUBLIC

: STATE OF COLORADO

Signed n eforé m
SRR
Notary Public *p/\)\p@ \_
My commission/expires on:

oo oo o oo

My Commisslon Expires 07/10/2016



Requisition Inquiry - Add Requisition - Media Object Viewer Page 1 of 1

o . 1094 S04
909 IC

E
E
N

Media Object Viewer

Q
=

Text File URL OLE Templa Charac Delete Print Ol

© ® B HF 0 &

ance

—
X

Save
8 O s u

SR R e A T R A9 Gy A N
Crnstrucrion Manager

Adams Couney Pullic Works Depl.

4330 Soull Aduras County Parkway

Siaie W2000D

Brightan, O #0601

D%

—
D
>
x
N

Fs

@)
=
—_

RE: I'eus Sheet Grade Sepuraio. RockSol Materiala ' Testing anc aoditioagl Inspestion

Drear Bene,

Fhope attigwell. At eonr @irgetios, we de wriliug Giis leller Lo request 3 conemct time exteasion o
Agpril 30, 2002 W Sepdernher 30 2002 and the adéition of 10000 of adlilivaad budget o he added 1o ow
oxisting contrast with Ademns County.

Sinve April 30, 3612 we have continusd to proadde C1o naaded resiew of the Tie meernals books tor i
prajeet o COOT fSrusl wnd 1o foal submitlel t von a8 soon as pessible. This is dependent upon
recebving e final quantitiag and doce mendalivz ol malerins From the contrustir,

We have inenred approximately $000 in costs sinee Aprt 30™ and expect that M nes! few months will
reguire an sddizional and approximae anrcont of 34000 w somplele Ay ieatecials 1gaks tor the paoject.,

Wo apprecists your coosiduralioz ol this sequest and the apportuaity to serae yon by providiog this work
w0 Adaris Cranty on this vital project

Rest Repards,

Saeid Speb
President
RaekSol Consulting Ciroup, Tne.

[\ David Maninee, Projec: Monager
Lisa Fesneds, Rockso: Conrroller

__,‘f_/3@@,,..3@/.%42./.».7,

9_0/9 ST, o 0

— Flow /\%ﬁ;ﬁ%fuu 5 0

I ] 09 Win LRSS r Rdld
< 3 {

2t LA

1 3
/

https://jde:8481/jde/E1Client.mafService?el.state=maximized&jdemafjascacheUID=3917... 8/24/2012



Q RockSol

Consulting Group, Inc.

August 8, 2011

Rene Valdez Adams County Project No. 2009-00004
Construction Manager

Adams County Public Works Dept.

4430 South Adams County Parkway

Suite W2000B

Brighton, CO 80601

RE: Pecos Street Grade Separation, RockSol Materials Testing and additional Inspection
Dear Rene,

I hope all is well. At your direction, we are writing this letter to request a contract time extension from
April 30, 2012 to September 30 2012 and the addition of $10,000 of additional budget to be added to our
existing contract with Adams County.

Since April 30, 2012 we have continued to provide the needed review of the final materials books for this
project in CDOT format and for final submittal to you as soon as possible. This is dependent upon
receiving the final quantities and documentation of materials from the contractor.

We have incurred approximately $6000 in costs since April 30" and expect that the next few months will
require an additional and approximate amount of $4000 to complete the materials tasks for the project.

We appreciate your consideration of this request and the opportunity to serve you by providing this work
to Adams County on this vital project.

Best Regards,

A L

Saeid Saeb
President
RockSol Consulting Group, Inc.

cc: David Martinez, Project Manager
Lisa Francis, Rocksol Controller

RockSol Consulting Group, Inc.
6510 W 91st Ave, Ste 130 Westminster, CO 80031 Ph 303.962.9300 Fax 303.962.9350 Web www.rocksol.com



22
ADAMS COUNTY

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Rocksol Consulting Group, Inc.

303 E. 6510 W. 91% Ave., Suite 130

Westminster, CO 80031

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Pecos Street Grade Separation — Second Addendum

The COUNTY has considered the Proposal submitted by you for the above-described WORK in response to its
request for services.

You are hereby notified that your Proposal has been accepted for the above mentioned project for the rates
quoted in your submittal.

You are required by the NOTICE OF AWARD to execute the Agreement.
You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the COUNTY.

If you fail to execute Addendum Two and to furnish said required Certificates of Insurance within ten days from
the date of this notice, said COUNTY will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the COUNTY'S
acceptance of your Proposal as abandoned. The COUNTY will be entitled to such other rights as may be
granted by law.

Two copies of Addendum Two to the Agreement are included with this mailing. Please sign both addenda
(original signatures) and return them to the sender. A fully executed addendum will be sent to you at a later
date.

Please do not incur costs associated with this Agreement until you have received your executed copy. I you
have any questions about the agreement, please contact me at 720.523.6052.

Dated this 30" day of August, 2012.

Adams County Beoard of Commissioners

BY Liz Estrada

TITLE Contract Administrator




7
ADAMS COUNTY

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Mail to Adarns County Purchasing
4430 South Adams County Parkway
Brighton, Colorado 80601
Attn: Purchasing Agent

Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD
is hereby acknowledged for

PECOS STREET AND UNION
PACIFIC RAILROAD - Addendum Two

BY: ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Name of Company

this the 7 day
of , 2012
BY

TITLE

TELEPHONE




